
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5118
ANSWERED ON:26.04.2013
GAS SUPPLY TO POWER PLANTS
Viswanathan Shri P.

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any proposal from the Government of National Capital Territory (NCT) of Delhi to divert the gas supply meant for the Gas Turbine Power Plant to its new power plant at Bawana;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps being taken by the Government to ensure full gas supply to the power plants situated in the NCT of Delhi?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. A proposal from Chief Minister of Government of National Capital Territory (NCT) of Delhi has been received for swapping of gas between the power plants of Delhi.

(c): The Ministry of Petroleum & Natural Gas have already notified the "Guidelines on Clubbing/Diversion of gas between power plants" on 1st January, 2013 which enables clubbing /diversion of allocated gas between two or more power plants of same entity for higher generation of electricity.
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